
Countries / 
Area University Date of

Agreement
Countries / 

Area University Date of
Agreement

Canada

Peru
Europe
Germany
Spain

France

Republic of Bulgaria
Oceania
Australia
New Zealand
East Asia

United
Kingdom

Eastern Washington University
Tennessee Technological University
The Pennsylvania State University
University of Alabama at Birmingham
University of Wisconsin, Superior
Montana State University
Idaho State University
School of Continuing Studies at McGill University
TRIUMF
Universidad Nacional Agraria La Molina

Forschungszentrum Julich Gmbh
Alcala University
University of Worcester
Gloucestershire College
L'Institut de Radioprotection et de Surete Nucleaire (IRSN)
Universite de Rennes 1
Sofia University

University of Technology Sydney
College of Science, University of Canterbury
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●
●
●
○
○
○

Agreement with Universities
Agreement with Colleges Institutes
Re- signed
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○

* 
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○
●
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○
○
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○
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1999
2013
2016*
2011*
2006*
2017
2017
2011
2017
2001

2018
2014
2016
2015
2016
2017
2015

2016
2017

Fudan University
University of International Relations
Zhejiang University
Inner Mongolia University for the Nationalities
East China Normal University
College of Foreign Languages, Baicheng Normal University
College of Nuclear Science and Technology, Beijing Normal University
Hebei University of Technology
Institute of Theoretical Physics Academia Sinica
Nanjing Agricultural University
Northwest A&F University
Wuhan University of Science & Technology
Chungbuk National University
Inje University
Kookmin University
The Radiation Science,Korea Atomis Energy Research Institute
Providence University

1988
2010
2002*
2016
2017
2014
2008
2006
1998
2001
2010
2006
1991
2005
2011
2017
2009

North America and South America

USA

China

Korea

Taiwan

●
●
●
●
●
●
●
○
○
●
●
○
○
○
●
●
●
●
○
○
○
●
●
●

○
○

Bogor Agricultural University
Gadjah Mada University
Sriwijaya University
Udayana University
Universitas Pendidikan Indonesia
Universitas Jenderal Soedirman
Andalas University
Institute for Research and Community Service Institut Teknologi Bandung
Indonesian Agency for Agricultural Research and Development of the Ministry of Agriculture
Vietnam National University, Hanoi
Vietnam National University-Hanoi, College of Social Sciences and Humanities
Hue University, College of Foreign Language
Institute for Northeast Asian Studies Vietnam Academy of Social Sciences
VNU University of Science, Vietnam National University, Hanoi
Dhurakij Pundit University
Kasetsart University
Phuket Rajabhat University
Chiang Mai University,Thailand
Faculty of Agriculture, Khon Kaen University
King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi
Faculty of Science,Ubon Ratchathani University
De La Salle University
Universiti Sains Malaysia
Universiti Brunei Darussalam

2009*
2010*
2015
2009*
2011
2016
2017
2014
2016
2010
2007
2013
2015
2014
2015*
2014*
2013
2016
2011
2014
2017
1997
2016
2016

Bangladesh Agricultural University
Faculty of Agriculture, University of Ruhuna

2006
2009

Indonesia

Viet Nam

Kingdom of
Thailand

Philippines
Malaysia
Brunei
South Asia
Bangladesh
Sri Lanka

Southeast Asia

As of May 23, 2018

Countries/Area

Colleges

Total
Sum
TotalTotal

Graduate Schools

Number of International Students

Note: The figures in parentheses indicate the number of female students.

5(3)

1(1)
1

1

8(4)

29(18)

2
7(3)
2(2)

2(2)

3(3)
2(1)
2
1

1(1)
1(1)

52(31)

9(5)

1
3(2)
1(1)

2

16(8)

50(7)
25(8)
1
2(1)
4

1

1

1

85(16)

4(1)

2(2)

6(3)

5(4)

1

6(4)

36(19)

36(19)

45(7)
2(1)
1
1(1)
1
8(2)

2
1(1)

1

1(1)

1
1

65(13)

7(4)

11(6)

3

1(1)

22(11)

97 (34)
25 (8)
5 (1)
13(6)
9(5)
0
5(2)
0
3(3)
2(1)
2
2
0
0
1（1）
1（1）
0
1
0
0
1
0
0

167(62)

190(68)
27(9)
17(7)
14(7)
10(5)
8(2)
5(2)
3
3(3)
3(2)
2
2
2
1(1)
1(1)
1(1)
1
1
1
1(1)
1
1
1

296(109)

China
Malaysia
Indonesia
Korea
Viet Nam
Iran
Taiwan
Afghanistan
Brunei
Thailand
USA
Hong Kong
Egypt
Bangladesh
Bulgaria
Kazakhstan
Cameroon
Cote d'Ivoire
Nigeria
Nepal
Peru
Montenegro
Pakistan
Sum Total

As of May 1, 2018

Classification

Colleges

Total
Sum
TotalTotal

Graduate Schools

Number of Students Studying Abroad

12
61
1
8
82

0
9
0
1
10

1
9
2
1
13

1
11
0
0
12

1
17
12
0
30

15
107
15
10
147

0
5
0
0
5

0
2
0
0
2

0
8
0
2
10

0
12
0
0
12

0
27
0
2
29

15
134
15
12
176

Foreign Exchange
Oerseas Study Tour
AIMS Program
Internship
Sum Total

Academic Year of 2017

Visiting Scholars from Abroad

MEXT
Grants-in-Aid  for 

Scientific Research JSPS
Japanese

Governmental Bodies
Foreign

Governmental Bodies
Private

Expense Others Sum TotalRegion
Supplier of
Expenses

1

1
2

4 0

1

1

2

5

1

1

1
1

9

3

1

4 0
1
1

6
4
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
20

Viet Nam
Indonesia
United kingdom
France
Korea
Thailand
Denmark
Germany
Egypt
USA
Sum Total

Academic Year of 2017

Overseas Travel of Ibaraki University Staff

MEXT
Purpose of

Travel
Number of

Staff Region

Supplier of
Expenses Grants-in-Aid 

for Scientific
Research

Endowments JSPS
Japanese

Governmental
Bodies

Foreign
Governmental

Bodies
Private

Expense Others Sum Total

56
23
0
16
1
0
5
101

26
13
0
11
1
1
3
55

4
3
0
5
0
0
1
13

14
21
0
11
2
0
1
49

19
3
0
8
0
1
2
33

1
0
1
0
0
0
0
2

9
9
0
1
0
0
1
20

23
14
1
10
0
0
2
50

152
86
2
62
4
2
15
323

Business Trips
Overseas Service
    Sum Total

302
21
323

Asia
Europe
Middle and Near East

North America
Latin America
Africa
Oceania
Sum Total

Academic Year of 2017

Note: Management Expenses Grants(Grants from the Government to National University Corporations supplied every fiscal year) are included in Grants from MEXT.
MEXT:The Ministry of Education,Culture,Sports,Science and Technology　　JSPS:Japan Society for the Promotion of Science

Humanities 
and Social 
Sciences

Education
Humanities 
and Social 
Sciences

EducationAgriculture AgricultureScience Engineering

Humanities 
and Social 
Sciences

Education AgricultureScience Engineering

Science and
Engineering

Humanities 
and Social 
Sciences

Education Agriculture
Science and
Engineering

93 (34)
2 (1)
12 (6)
1 (1)
1
8 (2)
0 
3 
0
1 (1)
0
0
2
1 (1)
0
0
1
0
1
1 (1)
0
1
1

129(47)

1,795
1,444
755
1,967
561
6,522

374
287
219
561
170
1,611

Graduate
Schools Total

Sum Total

Graduate Schools

Programs

69（34）

88（42）

31（7）

759（96）

103（20）

92（43）

31（16）

1,142（242）

Science and
Engineering

Agriculture

Humanities
and Social Sciences

Education

Doctoral ProgramAgricultural Science

Master's Program

Master's Program

Master's Program

Professional Degree Program

Master's Program

Doctoral Program

Diploma Course for Graduate Students

Diploma Course Major

30 25

Colleges The Number of
Applicants Enrollment

Total

Colleges

Humanities and Social Sciences
Education
Science
Engineering
Agriculture

58
69
18
461
27
42
675

26
40
15
394
23
38
536

Graduate Schools Programs The Number of
Applicants Enrollment

The Number of
Applicants Enrollment

Diploma Course for Graduate Students

Diploma Course Major Total

25（21）

Graduates with Diploma Received 
from Special Field

19

Total

Graduate Schools

Humanities and Social Sciences

Engineering

Agriculture

Education

Colleges Total Sum
Total

Sum Total

Undergraduates

Departments

235
176
217
38
63
42
219
102
59
34
69
50
67
54
45
35
48
42
32

411

360

219

515

122

1,627

Education

Science

Engineering

Agriculture

Humanities

Graduate Schools Total

Sum Total

Graduates with Degrees Conferred

Programs

20
41
19
357
30
32
499

Science and Engineering

Agriculture

Humanities and Social Sciences

Education

Social Sciences
Humanities and Communication Studies
Teacher Training Course
Course for School Nurse Teacher
Course for Information and Culture
Course for Human Environmental Education
Sciences
Mechanical Engineering
Biomolecular Functional Engineering
Materials Science & Engineering
Electrical and Electronic Engineering
Media and Telecommunications Engineering
Computer and Information Sciences
Urban and Civil Engineering
Intelligent Systems Engineering
Intelligent Systems Engineering(B)
Biological Production Science
Bioresource Science
Regional Environmental Science

Master's Program

Master's Program

Professional Degree Program

Master's Program

Doctoral Program

Master's Program

Graduates with Diploma Received

Doctor

Master

Master's Program

Master's Program

Master's Program
Professional Degree Program
Master's Program
Doctoral Program

Graduate
School

21
469

0
－

21
469

686
11,911

6 0 6 293

As of May 1, 2018

Academic Year of 2017 Academic Year of 2017

Academic Year of 2017

Advanced Course for
Special Support Education

Education for Children with
Intellectual Disabilities

As of May 1, 2018 As of May 1, 2018

As of May 1, 2018

Advanced Course for
Special Support Education

Education for Children with
Intellectual Disabilities

Advanced Course for Special Support Education

Academic Year of 2017

Programs Theses Sum
Total

Cumulative
Total

United Graduate School of
Agricultural Science
（Ibaraki University Students）

Colleges Total Sum
Total

Sum Total

Colleges

Departments

268（165）
250（104）
232（157）
374（262）
515（231）
989（557）
149（148）
139（103）
92（52）

915（271）
139（12）
129（13）
111（33）
327（15）
243（40）
41（2）

311（10）
206（67）
127（17）
266（15）
163（26）
176（11）
131（10）
168（111）
171（79）
100（50）
82（46）
81（33）

750（426）

889（493）

1,369（860）

915（271）

2,370（271）

602（319）

6,895（2,640）

Education

Science

Engineering

Agriculture

Humanities and
Social Sciences

Humanities

Department of Contemporary Social Studies
Department of Law,Economics and Management
Department of Humanities
  Humanities and Communication Studies
  Social Sciences
Teacher Training Course
Course for School Nurse Teacher
  Course for Information and Culture
  Course for Human Environmental Education
Sciences
Mechanical Systems Engineering
Electrical and Electronic Systems Engineering
Materials Science and Engineering
Computer and Information Sciences
Urban and Civil Engineering
Mechanical Systems Engineering (B)
  Mechanical Engineering
  Biomolecular Functional Engineering
  Materials Science and Engineering
  Electrical and Electronic Engineering
  Media and Telecommunications Engineering
  Intelligent Systems Engineering
  Intelligent Systems Engineering (B)
Food and Life Science
Regional and Comprehensive Agriculture
  Biological Production Science
  Bioresource Science
  Regional Environmental Science

As of May 1, 2018

Note: 1 Departments in    are discontinued.  2 The figures include international students.
 3 The figures in parentheses indicate the number of female students. 

Number of Students

Number of Graduates

Admission to Ibaraki University  (Academic Year of 2017)

Undergraduates(Academic Year 2017) Sum Total 1,627 Graduates (Academic Year 2017) Sum Total 499

President

Auditor

Humanities and Social Sciences
Education

Science

Engineering
Agriculture

Humanities and Social Sciences
Education
Science and Engineering
Agriculture
United Graduated School of Agricultural Science

Advanced Course for Special Support Education

Management Bureau

Office of Institutional Research and Planning
Office of Audit
Public Relations Office
Office of Equality and Diversity
Office for Ibaraki University Fund

Institute for COCOrganization for Specialized Project

Administration Bureau

Administrative Affairs Department

Financial Affairs Department

Student Affairs Department

Department of Institutional Planning

Department of  College Affairs Humanities and Social Sciences
Department of  College Affairs Education
Department of  College Affairs Science
Department of  College Affairs Engineering
Department of  College Affairs Agriculture

Designing Solutions Division
University Library Division
Industrial Collaboration Division

Administrative Affairs Division

Personnel & Labor Affairs Division
Financial Affairs Division
Contractual Affairs Division
Facilities Division
Student Affairs Division,Student Support Division,
Career Support Division,International
Exchange Division, Admission Division,
Promotion Office of Institute for Liberal Arts Education

Secretary Office

University Health Center
Center for Teacher Education

Organization for
Research Promotion

Colleges

University Library

Diploma Course

Institute for Liberal Arts Education

Admission Center

Research and Innovation Center

Education and Research Facilities

Graduate School

Center for Information Technology
Center for Instrumental Analysis
Center for Water Environment Studies
Gene Research Center
Institute for Global Change Adaptation Science
Frontier Research Center for Applied Atomic Sciences
Izura Institute of Arts and Culture
Social Collaboration Center

Social Collaboration Division
Business Promotion Division
Collaborative Liaison Division

Affiliated Schools

Anniversary Project Office

Center for Astronomy

Center for International Field Agriculture
Research and Education

E
xecutives

Classification

P
rofesor

A
ssociate

P
rofessor

Lecturer

A
ssistant

P
rofessor

Institutional
Assistant

S
chool

Teachers

Clerical Staff

Total

Executives

Administration

7（1）

7（1）

53（10）
62（11）

1
46（2）
74（1）
30（1）
7（3）

4（1）

277（29）

29（8）
40（11）

1
24（5）
50（1）
22（2）
11（2）
1
6

184（29）

5（2）
4（2）
2（1）

21（4）
2

7（4）

1

42（13）

1
3（2）

3
21（2）
5（2）
2（1）

4（1）

39（8）

3（1）

1

4（1）

85（40）

85（40）

284（86）

4（2）

288（88）

7（1）
284（86）
91（21）
194（66）
4（1）
73（7）
166（8）
59（5）
27（10）

1
20（4）

926（209）Total

As of May 1, 2018

College of Humanities
& Social Sciences

Graduate School of Science 
& Engineering (Engineering)

Graduate School of Science 
& Engineering (Science)

College of Education

Agriculture

Revenue（Academic Year of 2017）

Institute for Liberal
Arts Education
Research & Innovation
Center
Education & Research
Facilities

Graduate School
of Education

Banking, Insurance 64

Wholesales, Retails, 
Food Service 87

Wholesales, Retails, Food Service 4

Construction 35

Mining 2Medical Treatment, Welfare 25
Medical Treatment,Welfare 5

Service
Industry 117 Sub Total

467

Agriculture, Forestry
and Fisheries 1Electricity, Gas,

Water service 12

Miscellaneous:32

Entering Graduate
School
486 Entering Graduate

School 22

Teachers
191

Teachers
59

Public Servants 145

Public Servants 14

Manufacturing
205

Manufacturing 144

Information & 
Communications 143

Information & 
Communications 53

Other 24 Other 9

Electricity, Gas,Water service 11
Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries 12Real Estate 26

Real Estate 2

Sub Total
1,542

Miscellaneous:85

Note: The figures in parentheses indicate the number of female staff.

Note: Included graduates finished Ph.D program without dissertation.

Unit:1,000yen

Unit:1,000yen

Sum Total
13,574,641

Management
Subsidy
6,944,601

Facility Maintenance
Expense Subsidy 126,486

Incomes, such as a subsidy253,786
Facility Subsidy (NIAD-QE)
31,000

Tuition, Charge of Entrance
and Entrance Examination
Fees 4,482,488

Disposition of properties
Income 15,929

Miscellaneous Income
320,361

Trust Research Income
904,427

Endowments Income 491,795
Reversal of Provision
3,764

Expenditure（Academic Year of 2017）

Note: 1   If the amount includes a fraction of less than one thousand yen, it shall be rounded down.
            2   NIAD-QE: National Institution for Academic Degrees and Quality Enhancement of Higher Education.

Sum Total
13,574,641

Operating expenses
11,342,940

Facility Management
157,486

Subsidy etc.
253,786

Trust Research
844,634

Facility Subsidy (NIAD-QE)
15,929

Endowments 129,758
Balance carried forward
to the next year ▲830,105

Transport & Postal Activities 32 Transport & Postal Activities 9

Construction 21

Service
Industry 49

Major Fields of Employment of Graduates

Number of Staff

Finances

Organization

Academic Exchange Agreements with Foreign Universities and Colleges

mini01





